

Junior Summer Camp Consent Form 2024

Student Name:	Age:	
Parent or Legal Guardian Name:		
Emergency Contact Phone Number: _		
Parent or Guardian Email:		
Week of Camp:		
l,	_, as a participant in The Bridges Golf Club Junior Sumr	ner
Camp, understand that none of the fo	llowing will be permitted: Swearing, horseplay, club	
throwing, abuse of any kind to the fa	ility, equipment, fellow students, instructors, staff	
members or customers. Camp partic	pants MUST follow all directions and rules given by the	į
teaching staff for their safety and the		

<u>Indemnification Agreement and Release of Liability.</u>

In consideration of the above-named child participating in The Bridges Golf Club Junior Summer Camp activities, I hereby agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless, The Bridges Golf Club, Shiv Resorts Inc., and their individual employees, from any liability or claim or action for damages or injury arising from my child/s participation in this program, regardless of the cause, including the negligence of the above-named entities. I understand the inherent risks in the game of golf and agree to assume the risk of my child or injury and assume the liability for my child's conduct.



2024 Summer Camp Participants,

We are looking forward to teaching your child at our 2023 Junior Summer Golf Camp. We will meet every morning (Monday through Thursday) at 9:00 am on the large putting green at the club entrance on S. Gale Ridge Road. Pick-up at 11:00 am will be at the same location.

I would strongly suggest that every child bring a hat or visor, wear sunscreen and bring a water bottle. We will provide a 10-minute rest/bathroom/snack break each hour of the camp. Snacks and water will be provided by The Bridges Golf Club during break time, students are welcome to bring their own snacks too. If your child has any food allergies, please let me know. Do not forget to apply sunscreen each day!

We will have a group of up to 10 students per class. We will be working on multiple areas of the game each day, so come well rested with a great attitude to work on learning the various shots, rules and etiquette of this wonderful game we call golf.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to send me an email at dosterberg@thebridgesgolf.com or call The Bridges Golf Shop at 925-735-4253 ex2.

Sincerely,



Dan Osterberg, PGA

Director of Golf

The Bridges Golf Club, San Ramon Ca

Eagle Ridge Golf Club, Gilroy Ca